OPENE Parkinson Support Group Information

Support Group Meeting Location Meeting Time Group Leader Leader Contact #
Cuyahoga County
Fairview Hospital PSG Fairview Hospital Parkinson's Support On hold Anne Kuenzel 440-356-0687

Group Fairview Hospital Wellness
Center 3035 Wooster Rd.
Rocky River, OH 44116

InMotion
PSG for PWP and
Caergivers

InMotion

23905 Mercantile Rd,
Beachwood, OH 44122

Varying times and dates
Support groups are for
InMotion clients and care
partners. Call to participate

John Ambrose

InMotion 216-342-4417
Ask for John Ambrose

jambrose@beinmotion.org

Middleburgh Hts PSG

New location TBA

Oh hold

Lori Pfahler

440 816-4031
Ipfahler@swgenral.com

Parma PSG

UH Parma Hospital Health Education Center
7300 State Road
Parma, Ohio 44134

Second Tues. - 1:00- 2:30 pm

Deborah Jacobsen

440 821-5341

dxj@case.edu;

Parkinson Education
Program Of Greater
Cleveland (PEP)

Parkinson Education Program of Greater Cleveland
(PEP) Cleveland Heights Recreation Center
One Monticello Blvd.

Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

First Wednesday - 2:00 pm

David Brandt

440-742-0153

dbrandtpep@gmail.com

Solon PSG

Solon Parkinson's Support Group
Solon Senior Center 35000 Portz Pkwy
Solon, OH 44139

3 Wednesday 12-2 pm
March through December

Yvette Hasan

440-349-6363

yhasan@solonohio.org

Columbiana County

Columbiana County
PSG

Columbiana County Support Group
Emmanuel Lutheran Church
Education Building
251 South Broadway St.
Salem Ohio 44460

Second Tuesday
1:00 pm - 3:00 pm

Dianne Knepper

dknepper@neo.rr.com

330-337-6037

Geauga County

Geauga County PSG

Geauga County Parkinson's Support Group
Chardon Senior Center
12555 Ravenwood Drive
Chardon, OH 44024

Third Tues. — 12:30 to 1:30 pm

Sandy McLeod

440-279-2137

SMcLeod@co.geauga.oh.us

www.ohparkinson.org
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Lake County

Lake County PSG

Lake Parkinson's Support Group
Mentor Senior Citizens Center
8500 Civic Center Blvd.
Mentor, OH 44060

First Wednesday — 4:00 to 5:30
pm

Phyllis Hinkel
John Mazor

Phyllis 440-773-9678

PJHinkel@aol.com
imazor@ameritech.net
John 440-209-1649

Lake Caregiver Support
Group

Lake Caregiver Support Group
Advent Lutheran Church
7985 Munson Road
Mentor, Ohio 44060

Second Thursday - 1 pm

Christine Noble

440-346-3120

adventparishnurse@gmail.com

Lorain County

Avon Fitness Group

UH Avon Health Center
1997 Healthway Drive
Avon, Ohio 44011

Call to register
for exercise and support

Kelly Kacenjar

440 328-3446
Kelly.kacenjar@uhhospitals.org

Tulip Time

AbbieWood ALF
1210 S. Abbie Rd.
Elyria, Ohio 44035

3rd Wednesday starting 11/16
2 pm
Open to non residents

Karen McCarthy

440 366-8980
216 379-9590
Karen_McCarthy@lcca.com

Mahoning/Trumbull

County
Jce Jewish Community Center of Youngstown  [Last Wednesday of the month: [casey Atkinson 3J30-7463250 ex. 299
; 209 ccyoungstown.org
505 Gypsy Lane Youngstown Ohio 44504 1:30-2:30pm catkinson@jewishyoungstown.org
Medina County
Medina PSG Medina County Office for Older Adults First Thursday- 1:00 pm Pam Florian 330-721-7590

246 Northland Road
Medina, Ohio 44256

Lalitha Reddy

Ireddy@rah-medina.net

Wadsworth Caregiver

Wadsworth Caregiver Support Group

Third Tuesday at 12:15 pm

Lori Wilkinson

Support Group Soprema Senior Center by reservation ssc@wadsworthcity.org
617 School Drive Zoom and in-person
Wadsworth, OH 44281
Portage County

www.ohparkinson.org
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Portage PSG

Portage Parkinson's Support Group
UH Portage Medical Arts Center
Room 150
6847 N. Chestnut St.
Ravenna, OH 44266

Third Tuesday from 2 to 4 pm

Contact Cherry for information and
reservation

Cherry Monegan

330-297-1334
camonegan@aol.com

Stark County
Stark PSG Stark Parkinson's Support Group Second Thursday — 2:00 pm Marcia Short & 330-936-5946 Marcia
Aultman North Canton Medical Group March through November Helen Tsarwhas 330-499-4649 Helen
Building A Resume April 14, 2022 mshortrn@aol.com
6046 Whipple Ave. N.W. tsarwhas@aol.com
Canton, OH 44720
Stark Caregiver Support Stark Caregiver Support Group Last Thursday - 12:30 pm Marcia Short & M. Short
Group Buehler's Fresh Market Helen Tsarwhas 330-936-5946
7138 Fulton Dr. NW H.Tsarwhas
Canton, OH 44718 330-499-4649
tsarwhas@aol.com
Wayne County
Wooster PSG Wayne County Parkinson's Support Group Second Thursday Phyllis Jadosh 330-4106364
Wayne County Wooster Library 4 pm
220 Liberty St. Pwhite19@kent.edu
Wooster, Ohio 44691
Wooster Caregiver PSG Wooster Caregiver 274 Monday 2:30 pm Phyliss Jadosh 330-4106364

Gilcrest Adult Day Center Library
2375 Benden Dr.
Wooster Ohio 44691

Pwhite19@kent.edu

Virtual Support Groups
NE Ohio

Polaris Parkinson Community

Wednesday 10 am

Amy Larocca

330 227-4656
Amy@polarisspeech.com

On-Line Support Group
Beyond PD 101

Zoom meetings Tuesdays at
5:30with expert speakers monthly

Sharon Shaffer
James Juknialis

216 225-3439
bellissimasop@sbcglobal.net

216 299-7718
jjuknialis@gmail.com

Please call leader for information or to register, as times may change due to facility schedules.

www.ohparkinson.org




